RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL

CITY OF SHERWOOD

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COMPLETED PLANNING DOCUMENTS PREPARED WITH AN ADVANCE FROM THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA UNDER THE TERMS OF PUBLIC LAW 560, 83rd CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, The City of Sherwood accepted an offer from the United States Government for an advance for preparation of planning documents pertaining to a public work described as preliminary plan for construction of sewage collection and treatment facilities, and

WHEREAS, Robert E. Meyer Engineers, Inc., was engaged to prepare the planning documents for the aforesaid public work, and said architect and/or engineer has completed documents and submitted them for approval; and

WHEREAS, the completed planning documents have been carefully studied and are considered to comprise adequate planning of the public work essential to the community and within the financial ability of the City of Sherwood and Unified Sewerage Agency of Washington, to construct;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SHERWOOD as follows:

That the planning documents submitted by Robert E. Meyer Engineers, Inc., as the basis for detailed planning of the sewage collection and treatment facilities dated December 1970, and the statements in form HUD-4430, Request for Review and Approval of Planning Documents, in connection with Department of Housing and Urban Development Project No. P-ORE-3412 be, and the same are hereby, approved; and that certified copies of this resolution be filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development.

PASSED by the Council of the City) of Sherwood at its meeting of July 19, ,1971.

Mayor - City of Sherwood

Recorder - City of Sherwood